Govt. of West Bengal/ Irrigation & Waterwayas Dte.



Office of The Executive Engineer Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division Purtabhaban/3rd Floor/ Burdwan Phone & Fax No. 03422646799 <u>E-Mail-eebipd2012@gmail.com</u> Pin. No. 713103

N.I.Q. No.- 11 of 2016 – 2017 of E.E. / Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division

Sealed quotation in letterhead paper are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government Of West Bengal from reliable & resourceful Firms/Owner/Agency having experience of supplying Labours for the work "Supplying Male Caretaker (Unskilled labour) 1(one) no at day time (6am to 6pm) and 2(two) nos at night time (6pm to next 6am) at sand check post at Paraj (Galsi-I block) under the maintenance of the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division" as per schedule below.

The intending quotationers will submit the quotation during Office hours at the Office Of The Executive Engineer, Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division, 3rd Floor, Purta Bhaban, Burdwan, Receiving of the quotations will be made at the said office on 04.08.2016..upto 3.00pm and will be opened on the same date at 4.00pm. in presence of the quotationers if any.

SI no	Item of work	Total Rate in Rs. for one day i.e.24 hours	Total Amount in Rs for 3 months i.e. 90days.
1.	Supplying Male Caretaker (Unskilled labour) with specific dress 1(one) no at day time (6am to 6pm) and 2(two) nos at night time (6pm to next 6am) at sand check post at Paraj (Galsi- I block) for a period of 3 (three) months (90days) ,under the maintenance of the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division"		
2.	All taxes if any	-	
	Total-		

The labour to be supplied at the Sand Check post in scheduled time. The Voter I. Card of the labours should be kept with him and a Xerox copy to be submitted at check post office. Any particular labour may be discontinued for his misconduct or irregularities if any seen. For any legal problem of the supplied labours the supplier should be solely responsible.

The quotationers should quote the rates as per the above schedule including all taxes.

No additional claims over the rate quoted will be entertained in any situation. Extension of the contract may be given depending upon the performance.

Right of acceptance of the quotation, reserves with the Superintending Engineer, & P.A. to the Chief Engineer- west, I & WD and the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Inv & Planning Division, Burdwan and they may cancel either the lowest or any other quotation without assigning any reasons what so ever.

Executive Engineer / Burdwan Inv. & PInn Division

Memo No-570/1(5)

Date- 27.07.16

Copy for Information & necessary action for Circulation Please :-

1. The S.E., & P.A. to the Chief Engineer- West, I & WD..w.r.t memo no 218-STQP dt 25.07.16

2. The Revenue Officer, DIRD- II, Durgapur, Burdwan

3. The Executive Engineer, Damodar Survey Inv. Division 5th floor, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake

4. Notice Board

Executive Engineer Burdwan Inv. & PInn Division

Govt. of West Bengal/ Irrigation & Waterwayas Dte.



Office of The Executive Engineer Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division Purtabhaban/3rd Floor/ Burdwan Phone & Fax No. 03422646799 <u>E-Mail-eebipd2012@gmail.com</u> Pin. No. 713103

N.I.Q. No.- 12 of 2016 – 2017 of E.E. / Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division

Sealed quotation in letterhead paper are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government Of West Bengal from reliable & resourceful Firms/Owner/Agency having experience of supplying Labours for the work "Supplying Male Caretaker (Unskilled labour) 1(one) no at day time (6am to 6pm) and 2(two) nos at night time (6pm to next 6am) at sand check post at Molandighi (Kanksa block) under the maintenance of the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division" as per schedule below.

The intending quotationers will submit the quotation during Office hours at the Office Of The Executive Engineer, Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division, 3rd Floor, Purta Bhaban, Burdwan, Receiving of the quotations will be made at the said office on 04.08.2016..upto 3.00pm and will be opened on the same date at 4.00pm. in presence of the quotationers if any.

SI no	Item of work	Total Rate in Rs. for one day i.e.24 hours	Total Amount in Rs for 3 months i.e. 90days.
1.	Supplying Male Caretaker (Unskilled labour) with specific dress 1(one) no at day time (6am to 6pm) and 2(two) nos at night time (6pm to next 6am) at sand check post at Molandighi (Kanksa block) for a period of 3 (three) months (90days) ,under the maintenance of the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Investigation & Planning Division"		
2.	All taxes if any	-	
	Total-		

The labour to be supplied at the Sand Check post in scheduled time. The Voter I. Card of the labours should be kept with him and a Xerox copy to be submitted at check post office. Any particular labour may be discontinued for his misconduct or irregularities if any seen. For any legal problem of the supplied labours the supplier should be solely responsible.

The quotationers should quote the rates as per the above schedule including all taxes.

No additional claims over the rate quoted will be entertained in any situation. Extension of contract may be given depending upon the performance.

Right of acceptance of the quotation, reserves with the Superintending Engineer, & P.A. to the Chief Engineerwest, I & WD and the Executive Engineer, Burdwan Inv & Planning Division, Burdwan and they may cancel either the lowest or any other quotation without assigning any reasons what so ever.

Executive Engineer / Burdwan Inv. & Plnn Division

Memo No-576/1(5) Date- 28.07.16 Copy for Information & necessary action for Circulation Please :-

- 1. The S.E., & P.A. to the Chief Engineer- West, I & WD..w.r.t memo no 218-STQP dt 25.07.16
- 2. The Revenue Officer, DIRD- II, Durgapur, Burdwan
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Damodar Survey Inv. Division 5th floor, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake
- 4. Notice Board

Executive Engineer Burdwan Inv. & PInn Division